

TOWN OF HALIFAX



Conservation Commission 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 781-590-3872

Town of Halifax Conservation Commission Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, December 05, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the Halifax Town Hall, to consider a Notice of Intent submitted by PMP Consulting of East Bridgewater, MA, on behalf of applicant Donald Almeida of Halifax, MA, for construction of a single-family dwelling and associated septic system at 0 Monponsett Street, Halifax, MA. Shown on Assessors Map 52, Lot 428.

Copies of the filing are available at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall, per request via email peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org or by calling (781) 590-3872.

Halifax Conservation Commission